



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 574/2023 & I.A. 17959/2023**

SH PRAMOD KUMAR DHANKAR Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Shubham Gupta, Advocate.
versus

SHINDERJIT SINGH DHANNKAR & ORS. Defendants
Through: Mr. Hemant Choudhary, Mr. Akhil
Kumar & Mr. Paras Dua, Advocates
for R-2 to 7.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **07.02.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Let the Plaintiff take the steps to serve the Defendant No.1.
3. Let the process fee be filed.
4. Let summons be issued *dasti* and through all modes.
5. List before the Joint Registrar on 9th April, 2024.
6. List before the Court on 20th August, 2024.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

FEBRUARY 07, 2024

Rahul