



\$~10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 574/2023**

**SH PRAMOD KUMAR DHANKAR**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, Mr. Deepak Gupta,  
Adv. (M: 9899474884) (Through  
VC)

versus

**SH INDERJIT SINGH DHANNKAR & ORS.**

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Hemant Choudhary, Ms. Pooja  
Marwah, Mr. Akhil Kumar, Adv. for  
D2-7 (Through VC)

**CORAM:**

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

**%**

**15.07.2024**

**I.A. No. 17959/2023**

This is an application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2.

Reply not filed. Let same be filed within two weeks, with advance copy to the opposite party.

**CS(OS) 574/2023**

No one is appearing on behalf of defendant no. 1 and neither written statement has been filed. Right to file written statement on behalf of defendant no. 1 stands closed as statutory period has already been expired to file the written statement.

Written statement has been filed on behalf of defendant no. 2 to 7 as



per learned counsel for defendant no. 2 to 7, however, same has not come on record. On previous date also, directions were passed for doing the needful to place the written statement on record but no steps have been taken. Copy of the written statement has also not been supplied to the opposite party.

Let copy of the written statement be supplied to the opposite party within two days and also defendant no. 2 to 7 are further directed to do the needful for placing on record the written statement in accordance with law.

Put up for completion of pleadings in accordance with law on 13.08.2024.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**JULY 15, 2024/sms**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)