



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 574/2023**

SH PRAMOD KUMAR DHANKARPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Sapna Gupta, Adv. along with
plaintiff (M: 9968704766) (Through
VC)

versus

SH INDERJIT SINGH DHANNKAR & ORS.Defendants

Through: None

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **13.08.2024**

Right to file written statement on behalf of defendant no. 1 already closed. Written statement with affidavit of admission / denial has been filed by defendant no. 2 to 7 but same is still lying under objections.

As per learned counsel for plaintiff, she has not received copy of the written statement by defendant no. 2 to 7. Defendant no. 2 to 7 are further directed to do the needful to place on record the written statement as well as to supply copy of the same to the opposite party within two days and thereafter, pleadings be completed in accordance with law.

At request, put up before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 20.08.2024 for further directions.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 13, 2024/sms

Click here to check corrigendum, if any