



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 574/2023 & I.A. 17959/2023**

SH PRAMOD KUMAR DHANKARPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Sapna Gupta, Advocate (through
VC)

versus

SH INDERJIT SINGH DHANNKAR & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Hemant Choudhary and Mr.
Vijay Tiwari, Advocates for D-2 to 7

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **20.08.2024**

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff states that the written statement filed on behalf of defendant nos. 2 to 7 has been received on 18.08.2024 and she will file her replication within a period of thirty (30) days from the date of the receipt of written statement.
2. List before the learned Joint Registrar (J) for completion of pleadings on 23.10.2024.

AUGUST 20, 2024/msh/ms

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any