



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 574/2023**
SH PRAMOD KUMAR DHANKAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Sapna Gupta, Adv. proxy counsel
(Through VC)

versus

SH INDERJIT SINGH DHANNKAR & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Hemant Choudhary, Mr. S. Jain,
Mr. Zeeshan Haider, Mr. Vijay Kr.
Tiwari, Advs. for D2 to 7 (M:
9891384449, Email:
choudhary.hemant@hotmail.com)

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER
23.10.2024

%

1. As per learned counsel for defendant no. 2 to 7, they have already filed the written statement but same is lying under objections.
2. Right to file written statement of defendant no. 1 already closed.
3. Put up for completion of pleadings in accordance with law and thereafter for completion of process of filing of Joint Document Schedule in terms of **Rule 7A of Chapter VII of The Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018** physically by plaintiff after getting it signed from defendants, admission / denial of documents and marking of Exhibits in accordance with law on 04.03.2025.



4. Documents, if e-filed be filed physically by parties so as to mark the Exhibits.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 23, 2024/sms

Click here to check corrigendum, if any