



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 574/2023**

SH PRAMOD KUMAR DHANKAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Naveen, Adv.

versus

SH INDERJIT SINGH DHANNKAR & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Hemant Choudhary, Adv. for D-2
to 7

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

CS(OS) 574/2023

1. Right of defendant no. 1 to file written statement already closed.
2. Right of plaintiff to file replication qua the written statement of defendants no. 2 to 7 already closed. Therefore, the documents of the plaintiff by defendant no. 1 will be deemed to be admitted on behalf of defendant no. 1
3. The documents filed by defendants no. 2 to 7 shall be deemed to be admitted on behalf of plaintiff as there is no replication or affidavit of admission/denial qua those documents.
4. Learned counsel for defendants no. 2 to 7 submitted that he had denied all the documents filed by the plaintiff with the plaint.
5. Therefore, there is no requirement of filing of Joint Documents Schedule.



6. At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on 20.05.2026.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 29, 2026/tp