



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 574/2023 & I.A. 17959/2023**

SH PRAMOD KUMAR DHANKAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Deepak Ranjan, Advocate

versus

SH INDERJIT SINGH DHANNKAR & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Sheetal Sharma, Adv. for
Defendants Nos. 2 to 7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

28.07.2026

%

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiff seeks an adjournment.
2. List on 30.11.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JULY 28, 2026

Rahul